# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xianghong Tong	03/30/2011
Zhanping Chen	03/30/2011
Walid M. Hafez	03/30/2011
Zhiyong Ma	03/30/2011
Sarvesh H. Kulkarni	03/30/2011
Kevin X. Zhang	03/30/2011
Matthew B. Pedersen	03/30/2011
Kevin D. Johnson	03/30/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13077681

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123328352

Email: sonik@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Forefront IP Lawgroup, PLLC

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global
Address Line 2: PO Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028876 FRAME: 0761

1 \$40.00 13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P37297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emmanuel A. Rivera
Total Attachments: 7 source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page5.tif source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page6.tif source=P37297_EXEC_ASSIGN#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028876 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No.: P37297

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

XIANGHONG TONG; ZHANPING CHEN; WALID M. HAFEZ; ZHIYONG MA; SARVESH H. KULKARNI; KEVIN X. ZHANG; MATTHEW B. PEDERSEN; KEVIN D. JOHNSON

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

# **Intel Corporation**

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95052 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

### METHODS OF FORMING SECURED METAL GATE ANTIFUSE STRUCTURES

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 59796, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

PATENT REEL: 028876 FRAME: 0763

Nanghong Tong	//////////////////////////////////////
Zhanping Chess	(Yoday's Date)
Walid M. Hafez	(Today's Date)
Zhiyeng Ma	(Today's Date)
Sarvesh H. Kulkarni	(Foday's Date)
Kevin X. Zhang	(Today's Date)
Matthew B. Pedersen	(Today's Date)
Kevin D. Johnson	(Today's Date)

INTEL CORPORATION LCAPAL FORMS

Page 2 of 2

Xianghong Tong	(Today's Date)
\$\langle \langle \lang	> <u>3/30/20/(</u> (Today's Date)
Zhanping Chen	(Today's Date)
Walid M. Hafez	(Today's Date)
Zhiyong Ma	(Today's Date)
JAN KERINANI	3/30/11
Sarvesh H. Kulkarni	(Today's Date)
(L)/2-	3/30/11
Kevin X. Zhang	(Today's Date)
Matthew B. Pedersen	(Today's Date)
Keyîn D. Johnson	(Today's Date)

5			
	Xianghong Tong	(Today's Date)	
	acatora per di fa		
er isk i file	Zhanping Chen	(Today's Date)	Howard of the sandage en
rju per	12/11/11/14 14. 24/149		The state of the s
aredebu sesan ji me	Walid M. Hafez	(Today's Date)	araut — 1, villati e tamili evit — pr Villati villati villati politika villati villati villati villati villati villati villati villati villati villa
fr Mac	Zhiyong Ma	(Today's Date)	.K. 80 88080 07
	Sarvesh H. Kulkarni	(Today's Date)	Baran II aas Aas
an oka as i	Kevin X. Zhang	(Today's Date)	in videosi. Turi typortussi di
	rumper o essentante agricatione e e e e e e e	strijb i Agri <b>vik Še</b>	e de la companya de la Maria de Maria de de la Maria dela Maria dela Maria de la Maria de la Maria dela Maria de la Maria dela Maria de la Maria de la Maria de la Maria de la Maria dela Maria de la Maria dela Maria
ł	Matthew B. Pedersen		
as second spire	a area dagente e per analem de de Submado.	e in proposition (in the first)	
	Kevin D. Johnson	(Today's Date)	alau aran garusi wake ka T

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

Page 2 of 2 PA

Xianghong Tong	(Today's Date)
Zhanping Chen	(Today's Date)
Walid M. Hafez	(Today's Date)
	3/30/2011
Zhiyong Ma	(Today's Date)
Sarvesh H. Kulkarni	(Today's Date)
Kevin X. Zhang	(Today's Date)
Matthew B. Pedersen	(Today's Date)
Kevin D. Johnson	(Today's Date)

(Today's Date)  (Today's Date)  (Today's Date)	
(100ay 5 Date)	
(Todow's Bata)	
(Today's Date)	***************************************
(Today's Date)	
(Today's Date)	
(Today's Date)	
	(Today's Date)  (Today's Date)

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

	Xianghong Tong		
enesia (Caras Visilianes di Lac	Zhanping Chen	(Today's Date)	
utiliani a-Jasa pril .	ravititionitigas liggal loss, regilesc	***************************************	*********
stanien. Są <del>ki sok</del>	Walid M. Hafez	(Today's Date)	raberte i labolica — and savid La reporta distripe — decisio de
	Zhiyong Ma	(Today's Date)	
	1997 - Program Program (n. 1998) 1987 - Arther Amerika (n. 1984) - Program (n. 1984) 1987 - Arther Amerika (n. 1984)		
	Sarvesh H. Kulkarni	(Today's Date)	
u di undi	Kevin X. Zhang	(Today's Date)	
eran se all recenções	symmen Gustom - gjørksbeste Jene	Service of a terral property to the con-	en e
	Matthew B. Pedersen	* *	
inga kisarat k <u>a</u> 🎗		3/30/800	

INTEL CORPORATION LCA/PAL FORMS

Page 2 of 2